
Date Day Activity

31-05-24 Friday
Staff Reporting by 1PM.

Teachers Workshop session with CEO sir 

01-06-24 Saturday
Teachers Workshop session with CEO sir 

02-06-24 Sunday
2.00 PM - 6.00 PM Arrival of Students of classes  IX,X,XI and XII.

03-06-24 Monday
Classes Begin for class IX,X,XI and XII.

05-06-24 Wednesday
World Environment day

2.00 PM - 5.00 PM Arrival of students of classes IV, V,VI,VII and VIII.

6.00 PM - 8.00 PM Fresher's party & ICE Breaking Ceremony (Three Houses)and allotting Buddies

5.00pm- 6.00pm - ORIENTATION to new parents

6:30am - Nature walk

9.00 AM - 12.00 AM Specialization classes

2:00 PM - 4:00 PM - Club activities

 6:30PM - Film show

10-06-24 Monday
CISCE REGIONAL - Football(Boys) 3 categories-14,17 and 19. from 10th to 12th of June.

12-06-24 Wednesday
CISCE REGIONAL - Football(Girls) 3 categories-14,17 and 19. from 12th to 14th of June.

14-06-24 Friday
World Blood Donor Day " Safe blood start with me" - creating awareness among students and 

motivating them.  

ABHYASA INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL - TOOPRAN

08-06-24 Saturday

09-06-24 Sunday



4.15PM - Specialization classes

6:30PM - Film show

6:30 AM - Cross country

9.00 AM - 12.00 AM Specialization classes

2:00 PM - 4:00 PM - Club activities

6.30 PM - 8.00 PM Inter house - Literature

17-06-24 Monday
Bakr-eid

19-06-24 Wednesday
CISCE REGIONAL - Karate - 6 categories -14,17 and 19 Boys & Girls.

Abhyasa Birthday

International Yoga Day

6.00-6.40 AM - International Yoga Day /Display of Yoga Skills by all the Students 7.00-8.00 am 

Community Bhajan Singing, 12.00pm - 12.30 pm Narayana Seva,5.00pm Investiture cermony,Abhyasa 

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30 PM - 8.00 PM - Inter house - Sports

CISCE REGIONAL - Hockey - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Boys.

6:30AM - Nature walk

9.00 AM - 12.00 AM Specialization classes

2:00 PM - 4:00 PM - Club activities - Grama Seva

15-06-24 Saturday

23-06-24 Sunday

16-06-24 Sunday

21-06-24 Friday

22-06-24 Saturday



6:30PM - Film show

24-06-24 Monday
CISCE REGIONAL - Carrom - 6 categories -14,17 and 19 Boys & Girls from 24th to 25th.

26-06-24 Wednesday
CISCE REGIONAL - Yoga - 6 categories -14,17 and 19 Boys & Girls - 26th and 27th.

SCHOOL PRESIDENT BIRTHDAY.

CISCE REGIONAL - Skating - 6 categories-14, 17 and 19 Boys & Girls from 28th and 29th.

CISCE REGIONAL -  Chess - 6 categories -14,17 and 19 Boys & Girls.

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6:30PM - Film show

6:30AM - Cross country

9.00 AM - 12.00 AM Specialization classes

2:00 PM - 4:00 PM - Club activities

6.30 PM - 8.00 PM - Inter house - Extra curricular

04-07-24 Thursday
CISCE REGIONAL -  Badminton - 6 categories -14,17 and 19 Boys & Girls from 4th to 6th.

CISCE REGIONAL - Swimming & Diving 3 categories - 14.17 & 19 Girls

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30 PM - 8.00 PM - Inter house - Literature

CISCE REGIONAL - Swimming & Diving 3 categories - 14.17 & 19 Boys.

30-06-24 Sunday

06-07-24 Saturday

07-07-24 Sunday

23-06-24 Sunday

28-06-24 Friday

29-06-24 Saturday



6:30AM - Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classes

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities - Grama Seva

6:30PM - Film show

08-07-24 Monday
CISCE REGIONAL - Cricket - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Girls from 8th to 10th.

09-07-24 Tuesday
CISCE REGIONAL - Handball - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Boys from 8th to 10th.

CISCE REGIONAL - Throwball - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Girls from 11th to 12th.

CISCE REGIONAL - Kabaddi - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Boys from 11th to 13th.

World Population Day

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30 PM - 8.00 PM - Inter house - Sports 

6:30AM - Cross country

12.00 PM - 5.00 PM Parents visit for Classes IV - VIII

6.30PM Film show

CISCE REGIONAL - Kabaddi - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Girls from 15th & 16th.

CISCE REGIONAL - Kho-kho - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Boys from 15th & 16th.

World Youth Skill Day
15-07-24 Monday

11-07-24 Thursday

13-07-24 Saturday

14-07-24 Sunday

07-07-24 Sunday



CYCLE TEST - 2    STARTING 

CISCE REGIONAL - Handball - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Girls from 18th to 19th.

CISCE REGIONAL - Cricket - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Boys from 18th to 21st.

Moharram

 CYCLE TEST - 2    ENDING 

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

GURU POURNIMA

6.15 AM - 8.30AM Community Bhajan singing. 

12.30PM Narayana seva (11th class)

6.30 PM - 7.30PM Special prayer session

8.30 PM Moon Light Walk for all the students 

22-07-24 Monday
CISCE REGIONAL - Kho-kho - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Girls from 22nd & 24th.

25-07-24 Thursday
CISCE REGIONAL - Volleyball - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19  Boys on 25th & 26th.

CISCE REGIONAL - Volleyball - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19  Girls on 27th & 28th.

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - Sports

21-07-24 Sunday

27-07-24 Saturday

15-07-24 Monday

18-07-24 Thursday

20-07-24 Saturday



6.30AM Cross country

12.00PM - 5.00PM Parents visit for Classes IX - XII

6.30PM Film show

30-07-24 Tuesday
CISCE REGIONAL - Basketball - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Girls from 30th to 1st of 

August.

02-08-24 Friday
CISCE REGIONAL - Basketball - 3 categories-14, 17 and 19 Boys from 2nd to 4th of 

August.

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

6.30PAM Nature walk

6.30PM - 8.00PM - Friendship Day Celebrations

08-08-24 Thursday
CISCE REGIONAL - Athletics - 6 categories -14,17 and 19 Boys & Girls from 8th to 10th of August.

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - Literature

6.30AM Cross country

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classes

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

12.00PM - 5.00PM Parents visit for Classes IV - VIII

11-08-24 Sunday

03-08-24 Saturday

04-08-24 Sunday

10-08-24 Saturday

28-07-24 Sunday



6.30PM Film show

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classes

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities - Grama Seva

6.30PM - 8.00PM  Inter house -  Sports

5.00 PM - Raksha Bhandhan Celebrations

8.30PM Moon Light walk.

World Photography Day

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - Extra curricular

6.30AM Cross country

12.00PM - 5.00PM Parents visit for Classes IX - XII25-08-24 Sunday

18-08-24 Sunday

24-08-24  Saturday

19-08-24 Monday

11-08-24 Sunday

15-08-24
Independence Day Celebrations

2:30 PM - 5.00 pm Students Picnic Students can click Photographs for Inter-House 

Photography Competition on world photography day.

17-08-24 Saturday

Thursday



6.30PM Film show

26-08-24 Monday CYCLE TEST - 3    STARTING 

26-08-24 Monday
Sri Krishna Janmashtami

CYCLE TEST - 3    ENDING 

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

6.30AM - Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM - 8.00PM  Inter house - Extra curricular

05-09-24  Thrusday Teachers Day

06-09-24  Friday Abhyasa Founders Birthday

07-09-24 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi

6.30AM Cross country

12.00PM - 5.00PM Parents visit for Classes IV - VIII

International Literacy Day

6.30PM Film show

08-09-24 Sunday

25-08-24 Sunday

31-08-24 Saturday

01-09-24 Sunday



Hindi Diwas

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM - 8.00PM  Inter house - Literature

17-09-24 Tuesday
Onam

6.00 AM -8.00 Am - Onam celebrations and flower decoration compettion for all the Three Houses 

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.00PM Inter house - Sports

6.30AM Cross country

12.00PM - 5.00PM Parents visit for Classes IX - XII

6.30PM Film show

23-09-24 Monday
SEMESTER - 1 Exam STARTING 

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

World Tourism Day

28-09-24 Saturday

29-09-24 Sunday

15-09-24 Sunday

21-09-24 Saturday

22-09-24 Sunday

14-09-24 Saturday



6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM - 8.00PM  Inter house - Extra curricular and Camp Fire

02-10-24 Wednesday
Gandhi Jayanthi - Gram seva.

SEMESTER - 1 Exam  ENDING 

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - Literature

06-10-24 Sunday Dussehra vacation from 06th October till 04th November

11-10-24 Friday Durgashtami

12-10-24 Saturday Maha Navami

13-10-24 Sunday Vijay Dasami

31-10-24 Friday
Naraka Chaturty

01-11-24 Saturday Deepawali

03-11-24 Sunday
Bhai Duj Festival (Maharashtra & Gujrat)

03-11-24  Sunday Staff report by 1pm.

04-11-24  Monday Students should report by 1pm.

29-09-24 Sunday

05-10-24 Saturday



4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - Sports 

6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM Film show and Camp Fire.

14-11-24  Thrusday
Childrens Day

15-11-24 Friday Karthika Purnima

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Inter house - Literature

6.30AM Cross country

6.30PM Film show

Sri Satya Sai Baba Birthday Celebrations .

6:30 AM - 7.30 AM Community Bhajan Singing.

12:00 PM Narayana Seva - Food Distribution .

6:00 PM Bhajans and Video Show

6.30AM Nature walk

24-11-24 Sunday

17-11-24 Sunday

23-11-24 Saturday

16-11-24 Saturday

10-11-24 Sunday

09-11-24 Saturday



9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - Sports 

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Inter house - Extra  curricular

World AIDS Day

6.30AM Cross country

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM Film show

02-12-24 Monday CYCLE TEST - 4    STARTING 

CYCLE TEST - 4 End

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

07-12-24 Saturday

08-12-24 Sunday

24-11-24 Sunday

30-11-24 Saturday

Sunday01-12-24



6.30PM Inter house - Literature and Camp Fire

PRE-FINAL - 1 STARTING

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Inter house - Sports

6.30AM Cross country

10:00 AM-6:00 PM - Parents Picnic (All Classes) and Commerce Fest

6.30PM Film show

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - extra curricular

National mathematics day

Christmas celebrations

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

25-12-24 Wednesday

28-12-24 Saturday

15-12-24 Sunday

21-12-24 Saturday

08-12-24 Sunday

14-12-24 Saturday

22-12-24 Sunday



6.30AM Cross country

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM Inter house - Literature

30-12-24 Monday PRE-FINAL - 1 END.

31-12-24 Tuesday
New year Celebrations

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - Sports 

6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - extra curricular

Hemath Utsav- Annual Cultural Nite

Sankranthi Vacation till 16th January 

11-01-24 Saturday Sankranti vacation for staff 2.00 pm onwards

14-01-25 Tuesday Bhogi

15-01-25 Wednesday Sankranthi 

04-01-25 Saturday

05-01-25 Sunday

10-01-24 Friday

29-12-24 Sunday



16-01-25 Thursday Kanuma

17-01-25 Friday Staff report by 11 am.

17-01-24 Friday Students repot by 1 pm.

23-01-25 Friday PRE-FINAL - 2 Starts

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Inter house - Sports

Republic Day

6.00 AM -Republic Day Marathon Run.

9.00 AM - Flag Hoisting Ceremony and Adventure activities.

30-01-25 Thursday Martyr's Day

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - extra curricular

Vasantha Panchami  6.30am community bhajan and 12.30pm Narayana seva.

Temple aniversary - Havan at temple

25-01-25 Saturday

26-01-24 Sunday

02-02-25 Sunday

08-02-25 Saturday

01-02-25 Saturday



Narayana seva

6.30PM Film show

6.30AM Cross country

6.30PM Film show

10-02-25
Monday CYCLE TEST - 5    STARTING 

13-02-25
Thursday PRE-FINAL-2 ENDS.

CYCLE TEST - 5    END

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

12.00PM - 5.00PM Parents visit for All Classes

ART & CRAFT EXHIBITION , Book Stall, Pada Puja And Science Fest

6.30PM Inter house - Literature

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

World Thinking Day

15-02-25 Saturday

16-02-25 Sunday

22-02-25 Saturday

09-02-25 Sunday

08-02-25 Saturday



6.30AM Cross country

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM- 8.00PM  Inter house - Sports

26-02-25 Wednesday Maha Shiva Ratri

28-02-25 Friday National Science Day

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - extra curricular

6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM Film show

PROMOTIONAL EXAMS BEGIN

World Wild Life Day

National Science Day

4.15PM - Specialization classes

International Women's Day

03-03-25 Monday 

08-03-25 Saturday

02-03-25 Sunday

23-02-25 Sunday

01-03-25 Saturday



6.30PM Inter house - Literature

Graduation Ceremony & Farewell

6.30AM Cross country

12.00PM - 5.00PM Parents visit for All Classes

6.30PM Film show

13-03-25  Thrusday
PROMOTIONAL EXAMS ENDS.

14-03-25 Friday
New Academic Year Begins

8.30PM - Holi ka Dahan

Holi Celebrations - 6.00am to 7.30 am.

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

International Women's Day

6.30AM Cross country

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM Inter house - Literature

21-03-25 Friday World Poetry Day

08-03-25 Saturday

16-03-25 Sunday

09-03-25 Sunday

15-03-25 Saturday



World Water Day

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM- 8.00PM  Inter house - Sports

6.30AM Cross country

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM Film show

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30PM Film show

World Water Day

6.30AM Nature walk

9.00AM - 12.00PM Speaialization classese 

2.00PM - 4.00PM Club Activities

6.30PM - 8.00PM Inter house - extra curricular

31-03-25 Monday Eid-ul-fitr

4.15PM - Specialization classes

6.30AM Film show 

22-03-25 Saturday

Sunday

29-03-25 Saturday

30-03-25 Sunday

05-04-25 Saturday

23-03-25



6.30AM Cross country

 Sri Rama Navami

5.30 PM Sri Rama Navami Temple visit.

6.30PM Film show

Baba Aaradhana Mahotsav

8.30PM Moon Light walk.

Earth Day

23-04-25 Wednesday English Language Day

Bhagawan Sri Sathya Sai Baba Aaradhana Mahotsav

6:00 PM - Bhajans & Plate Distribution by Staff

30-04-25  Wednesday STUDENTS LEAVE FOR VACATION by Afternoon.

30-04-25  Wednesday ACADEMIC STAFF LEAVE FOR VACATION AFTER 5pm.

Inter-House Competition & Club Activities 1

Film Show 1

Cross Country & Nature Walk 1

22-04-25 Tuesday

06-04-25 Sunday

COLOR CODES 

24-04-25  Thrusday



Specialization Classes / Competitive Exam  1

Festivals 1

Parents Visit 1

CISCE Regionals 1

Students & Staff Reporting  1

World Days 1

School Events 1

International/National days 1

Exams 1

Students & Staff Vacation 1

Aptitude Test

Preparations & Practices For the Events

Moon Light Walk & Distribution Of Books

Teachers Workshop Sessions

Aikyatha Fest.

Vacation


